AGENDA

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Thursday, October 11th, 2012
7:00 P.M.
City Council Chambers, Bexley Municipal Building
1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call

3. Approval of Minutes: Minutes from the September 12" 2012 Board of Zoning
Appeals meeting.

4. New Business:

a. Applicant No. 12-0049
Applicant: Julie Harmon
Owner: Julie Harmon
Location: 254 S. Merkle
REQUEST: The applicant is seeking architectural review and

approval to allow a new open entry porch on the west side of the
principal structure at this location. The applicant is also seeking a
variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.03(a), which requires a 20’
side yard set back on street side of a 50’-100’ wide corner lot, to allow
a new open entry porch on the west side of the principal structure to
be 11.5’ from the west side property line along Merkle Road.

b. Applicant No.: 12-0050
Applicant: Bill Ray
Owner: Gloria Miller
Location: 119 S. Remington Rd.
REQUEST: The applicant is seeking architectural review and

approval to allow a new open entry porch on the front (west) side of the
principal structure at this location.

c. Application No.: 12-0052
Applicant: John Ingwersen
Owner: Michael Schiff
Location: 400 S. Parkview Avenue
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REQUEST:  The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval
to allow a 2™ floor addition at the southeast corner of the principal
structure and an additional window on the south side, 2" floor, of the
principal structure.

d. Application No. 12-0053
Applicant: John Long w/Suncraft Corp., Inc.
Owner: Tim & Cathy Cory
Location: 2469 Bexford Place
Request: The applicant is seeking architectural review and

approval to allow modifications to a 1-story porch on the east side of
the principal structure. The applicant is also seeking a variance from
Bexley Code Section 1252.03(d), which requires an 8’ side yard
setback, to allow modifications to the existing non-conforming porch,
which is located 3.3’ off the east side property line.

e. Application No.: 12-0054
Applicant: H Design Build
Owner: Jon O’Nan
Location: 124 Ashbourne Place
REQUEST: The applicant is seeking a variance from Bexley

Code Section 1260.04(a), which limits, on through lots, no structure or
accessory use shall be permitted within twenty feet of the rear lot line,
to allow the applicant to replace an existing chain link with a 6’ high
wooden fence along the rear (east) property line.

5. Additional New Business -

6. Adjourn
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